+7.1% +7.0% +7.2% +7.1%

€/share

$/share

1€ = 1.1$
from Feb. 25 2.85 3.08 3.33

3.56
+6,9% +7.8%

1€ = 1.05$
from Feb. 25

+8.1% +8.2% 3.44
+3,2% +6.5%

2022 2023 2024 2025
2,0

2,5

3,0

3,5

2022 2023 2024 2025

> +20%
3.28

Buybacks
B$

1

2

3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2022 2023 2024 2025

 Assuming reasonable market conditions

1.5 B$
from Canada
divestment

CAGR
2022-25

* Assuming first interim dividend of 0.85 €/share (paid in Q4 2025)

Net debt Increase

2025 Objectives

While maintaining a strong balance sheet to navigate an uncertain environment

2025: Delivering consistent superior shareholder returns

February 2025 – Results and Objectives | 25

10

20

30

Brent ($/b) 70 I 80
TTF ($/Mbtu) 12
ERM ($/t) 35

2025 CFFO and cash flow allocation
B$

70 $/b

80 $/b

Strong balance sheet: normalized gearing ~9.5% end-24

At 70 $/b, gearing at 12-13% by end-25

2025 CFFO sensitivities
+2.8 B$/y for +10 $/b Brent*

+0.4 B$/y for +2 $/Mbtu TTF
+0.5 B$/y for +10 $/t ERM

Resilient superior shareholder returns

2024 dividend growth +7%: 3.22 vs 3.01 €/share

2025 Buybacks: pursuing 2 B$/qtr assuming reasonable
market conditions

Pay-out > 40%

Net
investment

17-17.5 B$

< 3 %
Gearing increase

 at 70$/b

Dividend

Buybacks

CFFO

* In a 70-80$/b Brent environment

2025 Objectives

More energy, less emissions, growing free cash flow

February 2025 – Results and Objectives | 26

Energy production
Mboe/d

GHG emissions

Scope 1+2 from operated facilities
MtCO2e

20

40

2015 2024 2025 2030

100

2015 2024 2025 2030

Lifecycle carbon intensity of sales(2)

Scope 1+2+3, base 100 in 2015

-25%

-40%(1)

(1) Net of nature-based carbon sinks
(2) Lifecycle carbon intensity of energy products sold used by end-customers – See Sustainability & Climate 2024 Progress Report
(3) Free Cash Flow = CFFO – Net investments

10

20

2024 2025 2030

Brent ($/b) 80.8 70 I 80 80
TTF ($/Mbtu) 11 12 8
ERM ($/t) 39.5 35 35

70 $/b

Free Cash Flow(3)

B$

> 10 B$

1

2

3

2024 2025 2030

40%

40%

~20%

Oil

Electricity

Low-carbon
molecules

Gas

> +3%
Oil

& Gas

+4%/y

+5%
~10%

~+3%
Oil

& Gas

More energy, less emissions, growing free cash flow

De-risked high-margin growth
from deep upstream portfolio

LNG growth: de-risking
exposure to spot gas

Integrated Power:
on the way to 12% ROACE

Disciplined Capex & Opex,
low-cost operator

> 40% payout through the cycles: growing dividend, sustained share buybacks

Low breakeven portfolio Strong balance sheet

Strategic consistency, growth and resilience

Financial information by business segment is reported in accordance with the internal reporting system and shows internal segment information